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Commercial Members
ABC Pets, Humble, TX, www.abcbirds.com
Adventures In Birds & Pets Inc, Houston,TX, jjbirds@aol.com
American Racing Pigeon Union, Oklahoma City, OK
Angelwood Nursery, Woodburn, OR, smithwm@open.org
Animal Adventure Inc, Greendale, WI, www.animaladventurepets.com
Animal Genetics Inc./Avian Biotech, Tallahassee, FL,   
     contact@avianbiotech.com
Avey Incubator, Llc, Evergreen, CO, jimavey@aveyinc.com
Avian Adventures Aviary, Novato, CA,
     www.avianadventuresaviary.com
Avian Resources, San Dimas, CA
Avianelites, New Holland, IL, avianelites1@msn.com
Aviary Of Naples & Zoological Park, Naples, FL, isellbirds@aol.com
Bailey, Laura Santa Ana, CA, rnelee@aol.com
Beach, Steve, Camp Verde, AZ, beach@sedona.net
Bell’s Exotics, Inc, Wrightsville, GA, www.bellsexotics.com
Berkshire Aviary, Great Barrington, MA, berkshire.aviary@verizon.net
Bird Crazy, Inc., San Diego, CA
Bird Daddy Georgia Exotics, Marietta, GA, www.birddaddy.com
Bird Fever, Indianapolis, IN, birdfever1@aol.com
Bird Hobbyist, Walberg, TX
Bird Shop, The, Sacramento, CA, birdshopsacto@earthlink.net
Bird Shop LLC, The, Fairfield, OH
Bird Toys Etc, Wake Forest, NC, www.birdtoysetc.com
Bird Zone, Pineville, NC, birdzone@mindspring.com
Birdlady’s Babes, Atascadero, CA, birdlady@calinet.com
Birds, Etc., Pipersville, PA, www.birdsplace.com
Birds of a Feather, Hershey, PA
Birds of Paradise, Spring, TX
Blue Mountain Parrot Farm, New Ringold, PA
Brasaemle, Carol & John, Arvada, CO,
     http://home.comcast.net/~avianart 
Brinsea Products Inc, Titusville, FL, www.brinsea.com
Canopy Scientific, Acworth, GA
Cavanaugh, Debbie & Sam, Franklin, TN, cavbirds@aol.com
Cedar House Library, Chester Zoo, Cheshire, U.K.,
     j.woodward@chesterzoo.org
Cele Birds, Manor, TX, celebirds@aol.com
China Prairie Company, Redway, CA
Corneres Limited Inc., Kalamazoo, MI
Crystal Parrot #2090, Southampton, MA, www.crystalparrot.com
Cuttlebone Plus, San Marcos, CA, cuttleboneplus@earthlink.net
Dickerson Park Zoo/Franz Daniel Library, Springfield, MO, www.
dickersonparkzoo.org
DJ Feathers Aviary, Fairfax, VA, www.djfeathers.com
Dunnellon Exotic Bird Farm, Dunnellon, FL
Exotic Bird Society Of America, Orlando, FL, 
charles@birdbrainexpress.com
Expandable Habitats, Rockton, IL
Fallon Featherwing Farm, Fallon, NV
Faunalink Foundation, Plant City, FL, www.faunalink.org
Feathered Follies Inc, Lafayette, CA, www.feathered_follies.com
Featherlust Farm, Old Saybrook, CT, featherlust@snet.net
Feathers, Marlboro, MA, www.feathersbirdstore.com
Feathers With An Attitude Aviary, Liberty Hill, TX,
     FWA_Aviary@msn.com
First Bird Exotics, La Center, WA, www.parrotperch.net
For Pet’s Sake, Decator, GA, forpetssake@bellsouth.net
Forpus Aviary, Washington, DC, www.forpusaviary.com
Fur and Feather Ranch, Pismo Beach, CA
G & S Aviaries, Fort Meyers, FL

Graham, Jan, El Paso, TX, busybeakstoys@aol.com
Great Companions Bird Supplies, Warren, MN,
     www.greatcompanions.com
Hawkins, Connie, Larwill, IN, dahawkfords@kconline.com
Hidden Forest Art Gallery, Fallbrook, CA, www.gaminiratnavira.com
Hill Country Aviaries, LLC, Dripping Springs, TX,
     www.hillcountryaviaries.com
Hobo’s Parrot-Dise, Clarence, NY, HoboToysLTD@aol.com
Hopper, Verleen, Spring, TX, greyangel@worldnet.att.net
Innovative Inclosures, Fallbrook, CA
Intl Fed Of Homing Pigeon Fanciers, Hicksville, NY, www.ifpigeon.com
Jewelry & Gifts, Antioch, CA, DARLENE711@EARTHLINK.NET
Jo’s Exotic Birds, Ltd., Kenosha, WI, www.jos-exoticbirds.com
Johnson, Cynthia, Mehama, OR, hydridmacaws@aol.com
Jungle Talk And Eight In One, Moorpark, CA,
     tolonen@marineland.com
Jungle Toys, Northridge, CA, www.jungletoys.net
Kissing Oaks Aviary, Florahome, FL, pabafou@earthlink.net
KRC Exotic Birds, Winter Springs, FL, www.krcexoticbirds.com
Las Plumas Aviaries, Benson, AZ, bensonfats@ssvecnet.com
LGL Alaska Research, Anchorage, AK
LGL Ecological Research Associates, Bryan, TX
LGL Limited, King City, Ontario, Canada
M & S Farms, Bandera, TX, msaviary@stic.net
Magnolia Bird Farm, Anaheim, CA
Martin, Steve, Winter Haven, FL, smartin@natural encounters.com
Merrick, Renee, Morgan Hill, CA, www.rparrots.com
Natl Agricultural Library, Beltsville, MD
NC Zoological Park Library, Asheboro, NC
Nestbox Creations, Sparks, NV, nora@sdi.net
Old World Aviaries, Austin, TX, www.oldworldaviaries.com
Omar’s Exotic Birds, Lake Forest, CA
Parrot Mountain & Garden, Pigeon Forge, TN,
     parrotmanoftenn@aol.com
Parrot Perch Aviaries, Las Vegas, NV, parrotperc@aol.com
Pettin Place, Reno, NV
Pippin’s Roost Exotics, Fallbrook, CA, piproost@aol.com
Polyperch, Tomball, TX, george@houston.w.com
Pretty Bird Int’l, Inc, Stacy, MN, jen@prettybird.com
Queen’s Pride Aviary, Kendalia, TX, pionus@gvtc.com
Rain Forest Exotics Inc, Conroe, TX, www.rainforestexotics.com
Rolf C Hagen (USA) Corp., Mansfield, MA
RPA Biotech Inc, Las Vegas, NV, rpabiotech@earthlink.net
Sassicat Aviary, Woodbridge, VA, sassy@sassicataviary.com
Scarlet Orchard Aviaries, Otis Orchards, WA, scarleto@qwest.net
Shady Wings Aviary, Belleview, FL, lorriemccarthy@earthlink.net
Simply Parrots, North Carver, MA, www.simplyparrots.com
Singh, Ed, Santa Monica, CA
Southwick Wild Animal Farm, Inc., DBA Southwick Zoo, Mendon, MA
Sugarcreek Bird Farm Inc, Bellbrook, OH,
     www.sugarcreekbirdfarm.com
Tangy Design, San Jose, CA, www.tangydesign.com
The Birdbrain, Carbondale, CO
The Gabriel Foundation, Denver, CO
The Higgins Group Corp., Miami, FL, www.higginsgrpcorp.com
Thermaland Aviary, King Hill, ID, www.thermaland.com
Web Ranch, Mooreland, OK, webranch@pldi.net
Wings N’ Whiskers, LLC, Valrico, FL, www.wingsnwhiskers.com
Woody’s Bird Farm, Dover, PA
Wyld’s Wingdom, Inc, Norfolk, VA, www.wingdom.com
ZuPreem, Mission, KS, www.zupreem.com


